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GROUND BUS IN ELECTRICAL ROOM

GROUND ROD
(TYPICAL)

#2/0 AWG STRANDED BARE COPPER WIRE TYPICAL

#2/0 AWG THW

#2/0 AWG
IN SEPERATE

CONDUIT

MCC

#6 AWG

ELECTRICAL PANELS

G

#6 AWG

TRANSFORMERS

MOTOR
CHASSIS
GROUND
(TYPICAL)

MINIMUM
#12 AWG

GENERATOR
REFER TO DETAILS
NO.5, DRAWING BE-007

#2/0 AWG

400A

3P

PNL-U70E
120/208V
PANEL

SPD
(240KA)

NON-ESSENTIAL MCC SECTION     MCC-U70

800A, 600 V, 3 PH, 4 W, 42KA

2-4/C 500 kcmil TECK 90 1000V
IN 2-103mmC

2-4/C, 4/0 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

800A, 600 V, 3 PH, 4 W, 42KA

400A
STANDBY ATS
WITH BYPASS
ATS-U70E

ESSENTIAL MCC SECTION     MCC-U70E

300KW STANDBY
GENERATOR

GEN-U70E

CSTE

UTILITY
METER

CUSTOMER
METER

PROVIDED AND
INSTALLED BY
MB HYDRO

DUTY PUMP
P-1100

100 kW(134HP)

DUTY
PUMP
P-1200

100 kW(134HP)

DUTY PUMP
P-1300

100 kW(134HP)

MAU-U-20
50 kW(67HP)

EF-U-22
EX. FAN

GEN
ROOM

1.5 kW(2HP)

SUMP PUMP
P-1500

5.6 kW(7.5HP)

SUMP PUMP
P-1400

5.6 kW(7.5HP)

 EF-U-23
EX. FAN

WETWELL
2.2 kW(2.9HP)

UH-U70E-01
5 kW(6.7HP)

UH-U70-02
5 kW(6.7HP)

UH-U70-03
10 kW(13.4HP)

UH-U70-04
10 kW(13.4HP)

3C, 2/0 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

3C, 12 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V 3C, 2/0 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V 3C, 12 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

3C, 4 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

WELDING
RECEPTACLE

WITH
INTEGRAL

DISCONNECT

3C, 6 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

47

PHASE LOSS

400A MANUAL
SAFETY DOUBLE
THROW SWITCH
MTS-U70E
NOTE 1

LUGS FOR LOAD BANK600V/120V

CT
600:5

600V/120V

NOTES:

1. 400A, 600V, 3PH MANUAL SAFETY DOUBLE THROW SWITCH, NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE
WITH AUXILIARY CONTACTS FOR STATUS ALARM TO PLC. PROVIDE ALL
REQUIRED SIGNAL WIRING BACK TO PLC FOR STATUS ALARM (SWITCH ON OFF
OR LOAD BACK POITION).

2. PROVIDE BREAKER WITH ELECTRONIC TRIP UNIT (ADJUSTABLE LI SETTINGS).
3. NEW SERVICE INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANITOBA

HYDRO REQUIREMENTS.
4. THE METER BOX AND SOCKET SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE

CONTRACTOR, METER IS SUPPLIED BY MANITOBA HYDRO.
5. ALL BREAKERS MINIMUM 25kA SYMMETRICAL INTERRUPTING CAPACITY. SERIES

RATED BREAKERS NOT ACCEPTABLE.
6. INTERRUPT TYPE METER C/W ETHERNET/MODBUS TCP INTERFACE FOR

CONNECTION TO PLC CABINET.
7. NEMA 3R FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH SCHNEIDER SQUARE D H367R USE

CLASS L TIME DELAY FUSE.

FEED FROM
MANITOBA HYDRO

30AT
150AF
3P

60AT
150AF
3P

250A
MCP
LI
NOTE 2

7A
MCP

15AT
150AF
3P

15AT
150AF
3P

15AT
150AF
3P

400AT
600AF
3P
100%

250AT
250AF
3P
LI
NOTE 2

250AT
250AF
3P
LI
NOTE 2

15AT
150AF
3P

15A
MCP

15A
MCP

15AT
150AF
3P

80AT
150AF
3P

LSI
100% RATED
40AT
150AF
3P

XFMR-U70E
600V
30kVA
120/208V

600AT
800AF
100% RATED
LSI
3P

2-4/C, 4/0 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

MANITOBA HYDRO
TRANSFORMER

600V SECONDARY

N

GND
TO MAIN GROUND BAR

M
DUMB METER
VOLTAGE
STATUS TO PLC

60A

JB JB

MAS

30A 30A 30A 30A

S5

FVNR
S1

C

40kVAR

FVNR
(BYPASS)

S5

FVNR
(BYPASS)

S5

JB JB

30A

JB JB

2C, 14 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

FVNR
S1

FVNR
S1

FVNR
S1

30A 100A

TO CABLE TRAY
SYSTEM

#2/0 THW

TO TRANSFORMER
GRID & BREAKER RWCL

JB

MAS

JB

MAS

C

40kVAR

C

40kVAR

800A
FUSIBLE
DISCONNECT
SWITCH
NOTE 7

2-4/C, 4/0 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V

MiniCASII MiniCASII

3C, 6 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V 3C, 6 AWG, TECK 90, 1000V
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